

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

36 CRA NO. 194 OF 2014

VIMALBAI ABHAYKUMAR MUTHA
VERSUS
VASANTLAL POPATLAL BABRIYA LRS MINAKSHI AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Bedre Vinayak Sudhakar
Advocate for Respondent 2 : Bajaj Anil S.

...
CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 9th March, 2016.

ORDER :

1. Today the application is filed for sending the matter back to Trial Court giving direction to decide the matter. In view of the contentions made in the application, the learned counsel for appellant wants time. The application will be decided along with C.R.A. and not separately. Stand over to 2.4.2016.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

SSC/