

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

32 CRA NO. 194 OF 2014
WITH CA/3845/2016 IN CRA/194/2014

VIMALBAI ABHAYKUMAR MUTHA
VERSUS
VASANTLAL POPATLAL BABRIYA LRS MINAKSHI AND
OTHERS

Shri. V.S. Bedre, Advocate, for applicant.

Shri. A.S. Bajaj, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 22 JUNE 2016.

ORDER:

1) Today learned counsel for respondent No.2 filed application for amendment of the written statement. The application will be heard along with the main proceeding. As per convenience of both the sides the date for admission hearing of the civil revision application is fixed as 13th July 2016 in urgent category.

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

rsl