

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

918 CRA NO. 194 OF 2014
WITH CA/3845/2016 IN CRA/194/2014 WITH CA/9880/2016 IN
CRA/194/2014

VIMALBAI ABHAYKUMAR MUTHA
VERSUS
VASANTLAL POPATLAL BABRIYA LRS MINAKSHI AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Bedre Vinayak Sudhakar
Advocate for Respondents 2: Bajaj Anil S.
...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 9th August, 2016.

ORDER :

1. The learned counsel for respondent seeks time.
Other side has no objection. Both sides have no urgency. Stand
over to 29.9.2016.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

SSC/