

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.194 OF 2014

Vimalbai Abhaykumar Mutha APPLICANT
VERSUS
Vasantlal Popatlal Babriya (Died) LRs and Others RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Vinayak Sudhakar Bedre, Advocate for the applicant
Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for respondent No.2.

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2017

ORDER :

1. Although this court earlier on had observed that the matter may be taken up for final hearing at the admission stage, yet, looking at various aspects involved in the matter and various events which have been adverted to on either side, it appears to be a case which will have to be considered in quite some detail. Record and proceedings has already been received.
2. **Rule.** Final hearing expedited.
3. Mr. Bajaj, learned advocate waives notice for respondent No.2.
4. Parties are at liberty to move for final hearing.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]