

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**909 CRA NO. 194 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3845 OF 2016
IN CRA/194/2014**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9880 OF 2016
IN CRA/194/2014**

VIMALBAI ABHAYKUMAR MUTHA
VERSUS
VASANTLAL POPATLAL BABRIYA LRS MINAKSHI AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. V.S. Bedre, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. A.S. Bajaj, Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATED : 7 Februry 2024**

ORDER:-

. Mentioned out of turn. By consent, stand over to
21.02.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)