

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2014
WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3845 OF 2016
IN CRA/194/2014**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9880 OF 2016
IN CRA/194/2014**

Vimalbai Abhaykumar Mutha

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Vasantlal Popatlal Babriya Lrs Minakshi And Others

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bedre Vinayak Sudhakar

Advocate for the applicant in C.A.9880/2016 : Mr. V.D.

Khivansara h/f Mr. A.S. Bajaj

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : July 10, 2024

ORDER:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent, stand over to 07.08.2024 , by way of last chance.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)